OP \$515.00 4126413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IRIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		12/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECKMAN COULTER, INC.
Street Address:	250 S. Kraemer Blvd.
City:	Brea
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92821
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4126413	ARISTA MOLECULAR
Registration Number:	1539208	CEN-SLIDE
Registration Number:	1948104	CRITSPIN
Registration Number:	1948107	CYTOFUGE
Registration Number:	1948106	DIFFSPIN
Registration Number:	3277570	ICHEM
Registration Number:	2765121	IQ
Registration Number:	3934697	IRICELL
Registration Number:	1630613	IRIS
Registration Number:	2858792	IRIS
Registration Number:	1655480	LIPOCLEAR
Registration Number:	3114768	NADIA
Registration Number:	4234296	NADIA PROSVUE
Registration Number:	3878813	OVATUBE
Registration Number:	1900527	PLASMAROTOR
Registration Number:	1656162	SAFECRIT
Registration Number:	1705797	STATSAMPLER
Registration Number:	3556081	STATSPIN
Registration Number:	3277569	VCHEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0177

900348320

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3928821	VELOCITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7142234601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 993-5321

Email: trademarks@beckman.com

Correspondent Name: Tona Cornelius - BECKMAN COULTER, INC.

Address Line 1: 250 S. Kraemer Blvd.

Address Line 4: Brea, CALIFORNIA 92821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRIS TO BCI US TM ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tona R. Cornelius
SIGNATURE:	/TRC/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=12-01-2015 IRIS to Beckman Coulter WW TM Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=12-01-2015 IRIS to Beckman Coulter WW TM Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=12-01-2015 IRIS to Beckman Coulter WW TM Assignment Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 1, 2015 by and between IRIS INTERNATIONAL, INC..., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 9158 Eaton Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and BECKMAN COULTER, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business 250 S. Kraemer Boulevard, Brea, California 92821 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademarks in Attachment 1 (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHERAS, ASSIGNOR entered into an Asset Purchase and Secondment Agreement (the "APSA") with ASSIGNEE dated May 27, 2013, where ASSIGNOR'S Trademarks ("Trademarks") were recorded in said Agreement as an Excluded Asset; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a License Agreement dated May 27, 2013, where ASSIGNOR provided ASSIGNEE with a license to certain technology and patents owned by ASSIGNOR (including ASSIGNOR's trademarks) for the purpose of allowing ASSIGNEE to manufacture, distribute, use and sell such Licensed Products; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE as the successor in interest to the portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably sell, convey, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in, under, and to all its Trademarks worldwide and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish this Assignment.

Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary set forth herein or in any document, instrument or agreement executed in connection herewith or therewith, no provision of this Assignment in any way waives, restricts, alters, diminishes, or limits the express provisions (including the warranties, covenants, agreements, conditions, representations and obligations and indemnifications, and the limitations related thereto, of the Parties) set forth in the ASPA and/or the License, this Assignment being intended solely to effect only the transfer of the Trademarks In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of either the ASPA or the License, the terms of the ASPA shall prevail and govern.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by facsimile, portable document format or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment intending to be legally bound.

ASSIGNOR

IRIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ву: _____

Name: Daniel B. Kim

Title: Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE

BECKMAN COULTER INC.

By: MATERIA PINUER

Name: Curtis B. Brueske

Title: SVP and General Counsel

Attachment 1 IRIS International, Inc. Worldwide Trademark Report Updaled: 12/1/2015

RECORDED: 12/22/2015

Trademark	Country	Owner	Class(es)	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Due
IRIS (in Chinese Characters)	China	IRIS International, Inc.	6	15250889	8/29/2014	pending	pending	bending
IRIS (Word Mark)	China	IRIS International, Inc.	6	15250891	8/29/2014	pending	pending	pending
IRIS Logo	China	IRIS International, Inc.	6	15250890	8/29/2014	pending	pending	Bulpued
IRIS	CTM	IRIS International, Inc.	6	000199950	4/9/1996	000199950	12/22/1998	4/9/2016
OVATUBE	CTM	IRIS International, Inc.	6	009106089	5/14/2010	009106089	11/2/2010	5/14/2020
ARISTA LABORATORIES	CTM	IRIS International, Inc.	42	009456625	10/19/2010	009456625	3/28/2011	10/19/2020
THERMOBRITE	CTM	IRIS International, Inc.	10	003966331	7/21/2004	003966331	11/22/2005	7/21/2024
ICHEM VELOCITY	Japan	IRIS International, Inc.	10	2009-47394	6/23/2009	5297567	1/29/2010	1/29/2020
ICHEM VELOCITY (in								
Katakana)	Japan	IRIS International, Inc.	10	2009-78837	10/16/2009	5406937	4/15/2011	4/15/2021
ARISTA MOLECULAR	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	42, 44	85193670	12/8/2010	4126413	4/10/2012	4/10/2022
CEN-SLIDE	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	73751276	9/12/1988	1539208	5/16/1989	5/16/2019
CRITSPIN	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	74534912	6/8/1994	1948104	1/16/1996	1/16/2016
CYTOFUGE	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	74535105	6/8/1994	1948107	1/16/1996	1/16/2016
DIFFSPIN	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	74535062	6/8/1994	1948106	1/16/1996	1/16/2016
ICHEM	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	5, 10	78750193	11/9/2005	3277570	8/7/2007	8/7/2017
IQ	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	5, 10	76308911	9/4/2001	2765121	9/16/2003	9/16/2023
IRICELL	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	77178109	5/10/2007	3934697	3/22/2011	3/22/2021
IRIS	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	6	73572310	12/9/1985	1630613	1/8/1991	1/8/2021
IRIS	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	6	78127977	5/10/2002	2858792	6/29/2004	6/29/2024
LIPOCLEAR	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	74062354	5/24/1990	1655480	9/3/1991	9/3/2021
NADIA	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	1, 5, 10	78052024	3/8/2001	3114768	7/11/2006	7/11/2016
NADIA PROSVUE	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	1, 5, 9, 10	77552923	8/21/2008	4234296	10/30/2012	10/30/2022
OVATUBE	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	77874454	11/17/2009	3878813	11/23/2010	11/23/2020
PLASMAROTOR	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	74534918	6/8/1994	1900527	6/20/1995	6/20/2025
SAFECRIT	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	74062385	5/24/1990	1656162	9/10/1991	9/10/2021
STATSAMPLER	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	74062332	5/24/1990	1705797	8/4/1992	8/4/2022
STATSPIN	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	6	77315770	10/29/2007	3556081	1/6/2009	1/6/2019
VCHEM	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	5	78750141	11/9/2005	3277569	8/7/2007	8/7/2017
VELOCITY	United States of America	IRIS International, Inc.	10	77178187	5/10/2007	3928821	3/8/2011	3/8/2021